DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of May 04, 2024

RECEIVED: 09/26/12 FILED: 09/26/12 FINAL: 11/19/12 REOPENED: 2012-00436

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Transfer / Sale / Purchase / Merger

UTILITIES:

IND

urchase Publi	c Service Corporation d/b/a Great Oaks Subdivision
IDEX OF EVE	ENTS:
03/20/15	POST CASE: Marshall County Environmental Services LLC Letter of Credit
04/21/14	POST CASE: Marshall County Environmental Services, LLC Irrevocable Letter of Credit
02/18/13	POST CASE: PPSC and Marshall County Environmental Services response to Order of Jan 2, 13
02/12/13	Order Entered:
	I . Environmental Services' request to amend the Order of November 19, 2012 is granted.
	2. Ordering paragraph I(b) of the Order of November 19, 2012 is amended to read as follows:
	b. Within 60 days of the date of this Order, Environmental Services shall obtain and file with the
	Commission an irrevocable letter of credit in the amount of \$10,000 with a minimum term of 1 year and
	payable to the receiver appointed by Franklin Circuit Court in the event that the Commission finds that
	Environmental Services has abandoned the sewage treatment and collection facilities serving the
	Golden Acres and Great Oaks Subdivisions and brings an action pursuant to KRS 278.021 for the
	appointment of such receiver.
	So long as Environmental Services owns sewage treatment and collection facilities serving the Golden Acres and Great Oaks Subdivisions it shall obtain and continue to hold an irrevocable letter of
	credit that meets the requirements of ordering paragraph 1 (b) of the Commission's Order of November
	19, 201 2, as amended. Within 10 days of the expiration of an existing irrevocable letter of credit,
	Environmental Services shall file with the Commission a copy of its replacement letter of credit.
	4. All other provisions of the Order of November 19, 2012 remain in effect.
01/28/13	POST CASE: Marshall County Environmental Services, LLC Adoption Notice Pursuant to Commission
	Order dated November 19, 2012
01/22/13	POST CASE: MARSHALL COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC'S NOTICE OF
	COMPLIANCE WITH COMMISSION'S ORDER AND REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER
01/02/13	Order Entered: Ordering paragraph 5 of that Order is amended to read as follows: 5. Within 30 days of
	the transfer of assets, Environmental Services shall file with the Commission the journal entry that it
	proposes to record the asset acquisition. The acquisition shall be recorded in accordance with the
10/01/10	Uniform System of Accounts.
12/21/12	Notice that MCES hereby respectfully submits that it will forward the Journal entry within 30 days of
	closing
11/19/12	Final Order Entered: 1) The proposed transfer of the sewage treatment and collection facilities serving
	the Golden Acres and Great Oaks Subdivisions from PPSC to Environmental Services is approved
	subject to the conditions set forth below: a. At the time of transfer of ownership and control of the facilities in question, PPSC shall refund any customer deposits that it currently holds from those
	facilities' customers. b. Within 60 days of the date of this Order, Environmental Services shall obtain
	admitted customers. b. within ob days of the date of this Order, Environmental Services Stall obtain

No deficiency letter 10/08/12

Acknowledge Receipt of Filing 09/26/12

designation.

09/26/12 Joint Application of Purchase Public Service Corporation and Marshall County Environmental Services, LLC to Approve the Transfer of Ownership and Control of the Golden Acres Subdivision and Great Oaks Subdivision Wastewater Treatment Facilities to Marshall County Environmental Services, LLC

and file with the Commission an irrevocable letter of credit in the amount of

\$10,000 with a minimum term of 10 years and payable the receiver appointed by Franklin Circuit Court in the event that the Commission finds that Environmental Services has abandoned the sewage

treatment and collection facilities serving the Golden Acres and Great Oaks Subdivisions and brings an action pursuant to KRS 278.021 for the appointment of such receiver. 2) PPSC and Environmental Services shall notify the Commission in writing of the transfer of assets within 10 days of the transfer's occurrence. 3) Within 10 days of the completion of the proposed transfer, Environmental Services shall file a signed and dated adoption notice with the Commission in accordance with 807 KAR 5101 1, Section 11. 4) Within 10 days of filing adoption notice, Environmental Services file a tariff in its own name in the form prescribed in 807 KAR 5011, Sections 2 through 5, with proper identifying